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Mapping Western Australia's biodiversity

NatureMap Species Report Line

Created By Guest user on 20/04/2020

Current Names Only Yes
Core Datasets Only Yes
Method 'By Line'
Vertices 25°53' 30" S,113° 15' 07" E 26° 05' 20" S,113° 25' 06" E
Group By Kingdom

Kingdom Species Records
Animalia 107 294
Chromista 1 2
Fungi 12 15
Plantae 80 116
TOTAL 200 427
Name ID Species Name Naturalised Conservation Code 1Endem‘i\c;l;l'ao Query
Animalia
41323 Actitis hypoleucos (Common Sandpiper) 1A
2. 25356 Aipysurus pooleorum (Shark Bay Seasnake)
3. Aname mainae
4. 24312 Anas gracilis (Grey Teal)
58 Apogon cookii
6. 24285 Aquila audax (Wedge-tailed Eagle)
7. 41324 Ardea modesta (great egret, white egret)
8. 24341 Ardea pacifica (White-necked Heron)
9. 24610 Ardeotis australis (Australian Bustard)
10. 25736 Arenaria interpres (Ruddy Turnstone) 1A
11. 25396 Arenophryne rotunda (Sandhill Frog)
12. Asadipus phaleratus
13. Austracantha minax
14. 24160 Bettongia lesueur subsp. lesueur (boodie (Shark Bay), Shark Bay Burrowing Bettong) S
15. 47897 Butorides striata (Striated Heron, Mangrove Heron)
16. 24269 Calamanthus campestris (Rufous Fieldwren)
17. 24779 Calidris acuminata (Sharp-tailed Sandpiper) IA
18. 24780 Calidris alba (Sanderling) 1A
19. 25738 Calidris canutus (Red Knot, knot) 1A
20. 24788 Calidris ruficollis (Red-necked Stint) 1A
21. 24790 Calidris tenuirostris (Great Knot) T
22. Callionymus grossi
23. Callionymus sublaevis
24. Carangoides talamparoides
25. Centrogenys vaigiensis
26. 25575 Charadrius leschenaultii (Greater Sand Plover) T
27. 24377 Charadrius ruficapillus (Red-capped Plover)
28. 47909 Cheramoeca leucosterna (White-backed Swallow)
29. Chroicocephalus novaehollandiae
30. 24416 Corvus bennetti (Little Crow)
31. 24420 Cracticus nigrogularis (Pied Butcherbird)
32. 24919 Crenadactylus ocellatus subsp. horni (Clawless Gecko)
33. 25020 Cryptoblepharus plagiocephalus
34. 42384 Ctenophorus butlerorum (Shark Bay Heath Dragon)
35. 24881 Ctenophorus maculatus subsp. maculatus (Spotted Military Dragon)
36. 25027 Ctenotus australis
37. 25039 Ctenotus fallens
38. 25074 Ctenotus schomburgkii
39. 25087 Cyclodomorphus celatus (Western Slender Blue-tongue)
40. Cynoglossus maccullochi
41. 24938 Diplodactylus ornatus
42, 24940 Diplodactylus pulcher
43. 25622 Falco cenchroides (Australian Kestrel, Nankeen Kestrel)
44. 24478 Fregata ariel (Lesser Frigatebird)
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45, 24959 Gehyra variegata
46. 24487 Haematopus longirostris (Pied Oystercatcher)
47. Herklotsichthys collettei
48. Heteroclinus sp.
49. 24961 Heteronotia binoei (Bynoe's Gecko)
50. 24491 Hirundo neoxena (Welcome Swallow)
51. 48587 Hydroprogne caspia (Caspian Tern) IA
52. Hyporhamphus quoyi
53. Labracinus lineatus
54. 25638 Larus pacificus (Pacific Gull)
558 24219 Lepoirillus conditor (Greater Stick-nest Rat, Wopilkara) S
56. 25133 Lerista elegans
57. 25148 Lerista lineopunctulata
58. 25163 Lerista planiventralis subsp. planiventralis
59. 25165 Lerista praepedita
60. 25005 Lialis burtonis
61. 30932 Limosa lapponica (Bar-tailed Godwit) 1A
62. 42414 Lucasium alboguttatum
63. 25651 Malurus lamberti (Variegated Fairy-wren)
64. 25652 Malurus leucopterus (White-winged Fairy-wren)
65. 24051 Megaptera novaeangliae (Humpback Whale) S
66. Molycria vokes
67. Monacanthus chinensis
68. 25191 Morethia lineoocellata
69. 24223 Mus musculus (House Mouse) Y
70. 24739 Neophema petrophila (Rock Parrot)
7. Nicodamus mainae
72. Nomindra leeuweni
73. Notsodipus quobba
74. 24798 Numenius madagascariensis (Eastern Curlew) T
75. 25742 Numenius phaeopus (Whimbrel) IA
76. 24618 Oreoica gutturalis (Crested Bellbird)
77. 48591 Pandion cristatus (Osprey, Eastern Osprey) IA
78. Paraplotosus albilabris
79. 24648 Pelecanus conspicillatus (Australian Pelican)
80. Pempheris ypsilychnus
81. 24154 Perameles bougainville subsp. bougainville (Western Barred Bandicoot, Marl) T
82. Peristrominous dolosus
83. Petroscirtes breviceps
84. 24667 Phalacrocorax sulcirostris (Little Black Cormorant)
85. 25699 Phalacrocorax varius (Pied Cormorant)
86. 25006 Pletholax gracilis subsp. edelensis (Keeled Legless Lizard (Shark Bay)) P3
87. 24383 Pluvialis squatarola (Grey Plover) 1A
88. Pseudochromis sp.
89. 24236 Pseudomys fieldi (Shark Bay Mouse, Djoongari) T
90. 24237 Pseudomys hermannsburgensis (Sandy Inland Mouse)
91. 24390 Psophodes occidentalis (Western Wedgebill, Chiming Wedgebill)
92. 24246 Rattus tunneyi (Pale Field-rat)
93. 25614 Rhipidura leucophrys (Willie Wagtail)
94. Scolopendra morsitans
95. Selaroides leptolepis
96. 25534 Sericornis frontalis (White-browed Scrubwren)
97. 48594 Sternula nereis (Fairy Tern)
98. Strabozebrias cancellatus
99. 24942 Strophurus spinigerus subsp. spinigerus
100. Thereuopoda lesueurii
101. 24803 Tringa brevipes (Grey-tailed Tattler) P4
102. 24808 Tringa nebularia (Common Greenshank, greenshank) 1A
103. 30954 Tursiops aduncus (Indo-Pacific Bottlenose Dolphin)
104. 24983 Underwoodisaurus milii (Barking Gecko)
105. Urodacus hartmeyeri
106. 24040 Vulpes vulpes (Red Fox) Y
107. 41351 Xenus cinereus (Terek Sandpiper) IA
Chromista
108. 27392 Dictyota dichotoma var. intricata
Fungi
109. 34179 Calicium lenticulare
110. 44982 Caloplaca montenegrensis Y
111. 44981 Caloplaca subgyalectoides
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112. 45299 Jackelixia elixii
113. 27825 Lecidea ochroleuca
114. 27968 Physcia albicans
115. 27972 Physcia jackii
116. 27984 Placidium squamulosum
117. 27998 Psora crenata
118. 28000 Psora decipiens
119. 28036 Ramboldia sorediata
120. 28066 Teloschistes sieberianus
Plantae
121. 3282 Acacia cyclops (Coastal Wattle)
122. 4907 Alyogyne pinoniana (Sand Hibiscus)
123. 7832 Angianthus milnei (Cone-spike Angianthus)
124. 11698 Atriplex paludosa subsp. moquiniana
125. 17235 Austrostipa crinita
126. 17237 Austrostipa elegantissima
127. 19520 Boronia crenulata subsp. Shark Bay (G. Cockerton 5187) P1
128. 3167 Bursaria occidentalis
129. 48291 Capparis spinosa subsp. nummularia
130. 12073 Cassytha aurea var. aurea
131. 7922 Cephalipterum drummondii (Pompom Head)
132. 2483 Chenopodium album (Fat Hen) Y
133. 2494 Chenopodium murale (Nettle-leaf Goosefoot) Y
134. 11563 Crassula colorata var. colorata
135. 4802 Cryptandra mutila
136. 4456 Diplolaena grandiflora (Wild Rose)
137. 2508 Dysphania sphaerosperma
138. 12064 Enchylaena tomentosa var. tomentosa (Barrier Saltbush)
139. 370 Eragrostis barrelieri Y
140. 17175 Eremophila glabra subsp. albicans
141. 5654 Eucalyptus fruticosa
142. 13018 Eucalyptus mannensis subsp. vespertina
143. 5722 Eucalyptus obtusiflora (Dongara Mallee)
144, 4644 Euphorbia sharkoensis
145. 5209 Frankenia pauciflora (Seaheath)
146. 8002 Gnephosis tenuissima
147. 7495 Goodenia berardiana
148. 2783 Gyrostemon racemiger
149. 2207 Hakea stenophylla
150. 5115 Hibbertia conspicua (Leafless Hibbertia)
151. 29056 Jasminum sp. Exmouth (G. Marsh 77)
152. 2568 Maireana trichoptera (Downy Bluebush)
153. 5863 Malleostemon pedunculatus
154. 13270 Melaleuca huegelii subsp. pristicensis P3
155. 11327 Nicotiana occidentalis subsp. hesperis
156. 4366 Nitraria billardierei (Nitre Bush)
157. 12639 Olearia occidentissima P2
158. 36400 Palisada perforata
159. 12670 Parietaria cardiostegia
160. 20611 Pembertonia latisquamea
161. 27121 Penicillus nodulosus
162. 11185 Pimelea microcephala subsp. microcephala
163. 41300 Pittosporum phillyreoides (Weeping Pittosporum, Yaliti)
164. 45237 Podolepis aristata subsp. aristata
165. 8184 Podotheca gnaphalioides (Golden Long-heads)
166. 2717 Ptilotus divaricatus (Climbing Mulla Mulla)
167. 2721 Ptilotus exaltatus (Tall Mulla Mulla)
168. 2747 Ptilotus obovatus (Cotton Bush)
169. 2766 Ptilotus villosiflorus
170. 11930 Rhagodia baccata subsp. dioica (Sea Berry Saltbush)
171. 11728 Rhagodia latifolia subsp. latifolia
172. 13291 Rhodanthe condensata
173. 13303 Rhodanthe sterilescens
174. 45152 Roebuckiella cheilocarpa
175. 48891 Roepera fruticulosa
176. 11151 Rostraria pumila Y
177. 117 Ruppia tuberosa
178. 40425 Rytidosperma caespitosum
179. 7606 Scaevola crassifolia (Thick-leaved Fan-flower)
180. 7648 Scaevola tomentosa (Raggedleaf Fanflower)
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Name ID Species Name Naturalised Conservation Code 1Em:]emli\':;e'l'ao Query
181. 12305 Senna glutinosa subsp. chatelainiana
182. 7022 Solanum nigrum (Black Berry Nightshade) Y
183. 11241 Solanum orbiculatum subsp. orbiculatum (Round-leaved Solanum)
184. 8231 Sonchus oleraceus (Common Sowthistle) Y
185. 625 Spinifex longifolius (Beach Spinifex)
186. 13588 Swainsona longicarinata
187. 33236 Tecticornia halocnemoides (Shrubby Samphire)
188. 31618 Tecticornia pruinosa
189. 2823 Tetragonia implexicoma (Bower Spinach)
190. 2644 Threlkeldia diffusa (Coast Bonefruit)
191. 44710 Thryptomene dampieri
192. 1343 Thysanotus patersonii
193. 6272 Trachymene elachocarpa
194. 12651 Trichanthodium scarlettianum
195. 29477 Tricoryne sp. Mullewa (G.J. Keighery 12080)
196. 694 Triodia plurinervata P3
197. 706 Triraphis mollis (Needle Grass)
198. 27348 Udotea argentea
199. 8254 Urospermum picroides (False Hawkbit) Y
200. 1398 Wurmbea monantha

Conservation Codes

T - Rare or likely to become extinct

X - Presumed extinct

IA - Protected under international agreement
S - Other specially protected fauna

1 - Priority 1

2 - Priority 2

3 - Priority 3

4 - Priority 4

5 - Priority 5

" For NatureMap's purposes, species flagged as endemic are those whose records are wholely contained within the search area. Note that only those records complying with the search criterion are included in the
calculation. For example, if you limit records to those from a specific datasource, only records from that datasource are used to determine if a species is restricted to the query area.
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For further important information on using this information please see the

“k_ Lands and Heritage Department of Planning, Lands and Heritage's Disclaimer statement at
P List of Registered Aboriginal Sites hitps://wew.dpin.wa.gov au/about-this-website

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu

Search Criteria
43 Registered Aboriginal Sites in Locality - Shark Bay. Warning: Search area complex so results may be inaccurate. Contact DPLH for assistance.

Disclaimer

The Aboriginal Heritage Act 1972 preserves all Aboriginal sites in Western Australia whether or not they are registered. Aboriginal sites exist that are not recorded on the Register of Aboriginal
Sites, and some registered sites may no longer exist.

The information provided is made available in good faith and is predominately based on the information provided to the Department of Planning, Lands and Heritage by third parties. The
information is provided solely on the basis that readers will be responsible for making their own assessment as to the accuracy of the information. If you find any errors or omissions in our records,
including our maps, it would be appreciated if you email the details to the Department at AboriginalHeritage@dplh.wa.gov.au and we will make every effort to rectify it as soon as possible.

Copyright
Copyright in the information contained herein is and shall remain the property of the State of Western Australia. All rights reserved.

Coordinate Accuracy
Coordinates (Easting/Northing metres) are based on the GDA 94 Datum. Accuracy is shown as a code in brackets following the coordinates.

Terminology (NB that some terminology has varied over the life of the legislation)
Place ID/Site ID: This a unique ID assigned by the Department of Planning, Lands and Heritage to the place.
Status:
* Registered Site: The place has been assessed as meeting Section 5 of the Aboriginal Heritage Act 1972.
¢ Other Heritage Place which includes:
- Stored Data / Not a Site: The place has been assessed as not meeting Section 5 of the Aboriginal Heritage Act 1972.
- Lodged: Information has been received in relation to the place, but an assessment has not been completed at this stage to determine if it meets Section 5 of the Aboriginal Heritage Act 1972.
Access and Restrictions:

* File Restricted = No: Availability of information that the Department of Planning, Lands and Heritage holds in relation to the place is not restricted in any way.

* File Restricted = Yes: Some of the information that the Department of Planning, Lands and Heritage holds in relation to the place is restricted if it is considered culturally sensitive. This
information will only be made available if the Department of Planning, Lands and Heritage receives written approval from the informants who provided the information. To request access please
contact AboriginalHeritage@dplh.wa.gov.au.

* Boundary Restricted = No: Place location is shown as accurately as the information lodged with the Registrar allows.

* Boundary Restricted = Yes: To preserve confidentiality the exact location and extent of the place is not displayed on the map. However, the shaded region (generally with an area of at least
4km?) provides a general indication of where the place is located. If you are a landowner and wish to find out more about the exact location of the place, please contact the Department of
Planning, Lands and Heritage.

* Restrictions:

- No Restrictions: Anyone can view the information.
- Male Access Only: Only males can view restricted information.
- Female Access Only: Only females can view restricted information.
Legacy ID: This is the former unique number that the former Department of Aboriginal Sites assigned to the place. This has been replaced by the Place ID / Site ID.
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‘j‘ Lands and Heritage Department of Planning, Lands and Heritage’s Disclaimer statement at
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Basemap Copyright

Map was created using ArcGIS software by Esri. ArcGIS and ArcMap are the intellectual property of Esri and are used herein under license. Copyright © Esri. All rights reserved. For more
information about Esri software, please visit www.esri.com.

Satellite, Hybrid, Road basemap sources: Esri, DigitalGlobe, GeoEye, Earthstar Geographics, CNES/Airbus DS, USDA, USGS, AeroGRID, IGN, HERE, DeLorme, Intermap, INCREMENT P,
NRCan, Esri Japan, METI, Esri China (Hong Kong), Esri Korea, Esri (Thailand), MapmylIndia, NGCC, © OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS User Community.

Topographic basemap sources: Esri, HERE, DeLorme, Intermap, increment P Corp., GEBCO, USGS, FAO, NPS, NRCAN, GeoBase, IGN, Kadaster NL, Ordnance Survey, Esri Japan, METI, Esri
China (Hong Kong), swisstopo, Mapmylindia, © OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS User Community.
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For further important information on using this information please see the
\le/@ Lands and Heritage

Department of Planning, Lands and Heritage’s Disclaimer statement at
https://www.dplh.wa.gov.au/about-this-website

List of Registered Aboriginal Sites

GONERNMENT CF
WEATERN ALUSTRALLL

F|Ie Boundary

6198 CAPE CREEK COMPLEX No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  742634mE 7153243mN  ppg931
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Reliable]
from DAA
6218 CORMORANT BAY No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  737642mE 7111346mN  ppg739
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Reliable]
from DAA
6219 USELESS INLET 4 No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  737842mE 7102746mN  ppg740
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Reliable]
from DAA
6220 COSY CORNER 3 No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  738042mE 7107746mN  ppg741
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Reliable]
from DAA
6222 HEIRISSON PRONG 2 No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  737342mE 7118846mN  ppg743
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Reliable]
from DAA
6223 HEIRISSON PRONG 3 No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  738242mE 7116046mN  pog744
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Reliable]
from DAA
6224 HEIRISSON PRONG 4 No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  738642mE 7115346mN  ppg745
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Reliable]
from DAA
6225 HEIRISSON PRONG 5 No No No Gender Registered Midden / Scatter *Registered Knowledge = 737842mE 7113146mN  ppg746
Restrictions Site Holder names available Zone 49 [Reliable]
from DAA
6498  DIRK HARTOG ISLAND No No No Gender  Registered Man-Made Structure *Registered Knowledge ~ 695143mE 7175147mN  ppg448
Restrictions Site Holder names available Zone 49 [Unreliable]
from DAA
6597 USELESS INLET 1 No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  736342mE 7098146mN  ppg342
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Reliable]
from DAA
6598 USELESS INLET 2. No No No Gender Registered Artefacts / Scatter, Rockshelter, *Registered Knowledge = 736342mE 7098546mN  ppg343
Restrictions Site Arch Deposit, BP Dating: 2300 Holder names available Zone 49 [Reliable]
+/- 70 BP, Camp, Other: ? from DAA
6599 USELESS INLET 3 No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge = 736442mE 7098646mN  ppg344
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Reliable]

from DAA
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List of Registered Aboriginal Sites

GONERNMENT CF
WEATERN ALUSTRALLL

F|Ie Boundary

6601 BELLEFIN PRONG 2 No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  732242mE 7099446mN  ppg346
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Reliable]
from DAA
6602 PEARLERS CAMP No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge = 736542mE 7115446mN  ppg347
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Reliable]
from DAA
6603 ANT ISLAND POINT. No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  744342mE 7103846mN  pp@348
Restrictions Site Scatter, Rockshelter, Arch Holder names available Zone 49 [Reliable]
Deposit, Camp from DAA
6604 COSY CORNER 1. No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  737942mE 7107046mN  ppg349
Restrictions Site Scatter, Arch Deposit, Shell, Holder names available Zone 49 [Reliable]
Other: ?,EMU EGG from DAA
6605 COSY CORNER 2 No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  738042mE 7107746mN  ppg350
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Reliable]
from DAA
6609 USELESS LOOP No No No Gender Registered Midden / Scatter *Registered Knowledge  742242mE 7105946mN  ppg354
Restrictions Site Holder names available Zone 49 [Unreliable]
from DAA
6705 EASTERN BLUFF 1 No No No Gender  Registered Artefacts / Scatter, Shell *Registered Knowledge ~ 773142mE 7142847mN  ppg239
Restrictions Site Holder names available Zone 49 [Unreliable]
from DAA
6708 EASTERN BLUFF 4 No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge = 773042mE 7142147TmN  ppg242
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Unreliable]
from DAA
6709 EASTERN BLUFF RIDGE No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  773042mE 7141647mN  ppg243
A Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Unreliable]
from DAA
6712 EASTERN BLUFF RIDGE No No No Gender Registered Artefacts / Scatter, Shell, *Registered Knowledge  772542mE 7139647mN  ppg246
D Restrictions Site Other: Glass Holder names available Zone 49 [Unreliable]
from DAA
6713 EASTERN BLUFF RIDGE No No No Gender Registered Artefacts / Scatter, Shell, *Registered Knowledge ~ 772542mE 7139346mN  ppg247
E Restrictions Site Other: Turtle Bone, Glass Holder names available Zone 49 [Unreliable]
bottle from DAA
6716 DUBAUT CREEK (NORTH No No No Gender Registered Artefacts / Scatter *Registered Knowledge  772642mE 7138946mN  ppg250
OF) Restrictions Site Holder names available Zone 49 [Unreliable]
from DAA
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List of Registered Aboriginal Sites

GONERNMENT CF
WEATERN ALUSTRALLL

F|Ie Boundary

6727 LAGOON POINT 3 No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  752142mE 7130946mN  ppg208
Restrictions Site Scatter, Other: Glass Holder names available Zone 49 [Reliable]
from DAA
6741 EAGLE BLUFF TRACK No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  761042mE 7111046mN  ppg222
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Unreliable]
from DAA
6742 EAGLE BLUFF WELL 1 No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge = 760542mE 7111046mN  ppg223
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Unreliable]
from DAA
6743 EAGLE BLUFF WELL 2 No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge ~ 759942mE 7111246mN  ppg224
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Unreliable]
from DAA
6744 EAGLE BLUFF WELL 3 No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  759842mE 7111246mN  ppg225
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Unreliable]
from DAA
6780 LAGOON POINT 2 No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge = 752242mE 7130846mN  ppg207
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Reliable]
from DAA
6971 WILIMIA. No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Historical, =~ *Registered Knowledge  736142mE 7115146mN  po5960
Restrictions Site Man-Made Structure, Midden/  Holder names available Zone 49 [Reliable]
Scatter, Birth Place, Camp, from DAA
Shell, Water Source, Other:
Worked glass
7122 BROADHURST BIGHT 2 No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  750642mE 7173647mN  po5787
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Unreliable]
from DAA
7162 CAPE ROSE 2 No No No Gender Registered Midden / Scatter *Registered Knowledge  764642mE 7150647mN  po5774
Restrictions Site Holder names available Zone 49 [Unreliable]
from DAA
7163 CAPE ROSE 3 No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge = 766642mE 7148647mN  pos5775
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Unreliable]
from DAA
7166 EAGLE BLUFF 1 No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  760642mE 7111646mN  po5778
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Unreliable]
from DAA
7167 EAGLE BLUFF 2 No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  758642mE 7113646mN  pps5779
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Unreliable]
from DAA
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WEATERN ALUSTRALLL

F|Ie Boundary

7169 EAGLE BLUFF 4 No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  757642mE 7114646mN  pp5781
Restrictions Site Scatter, BP Dating: Holder names available Zone 49 [Unreliable]
4690+/-220BP (uncorrected) from DAA
7171 EAGLE BLUFF 6 No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  757642mE 7118646mN  po5783
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Unreliable]
from DAA
7172 EAGLE BLUFF 7. No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Grinding *Registered Knowledge = 756642mE 7117646mN  po5784
Restrictions Site Patches / Grooves, Midden / Holder names available Zone 49 [Unreliable]
Scatter, Camp, Other: ? from DAA
7174 BROADHURST BIGHT 1 No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  751242mE 7175647mN  po5786
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Reliable]
from DAA
8077 NANGA BAY 1 No No No Gender Registered Artefacts / Scatter *Registered Knowledge  781642mE 7091646mN  pp4571
Restrictions Site Holder names available Zone 49 [Unreliable]
from DAA
10024 PERON NORTH No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge = 757942mE 7115596mN  pp2141
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Unreliable]
from DAA
10730 EAGLE BLUFF No No No Gender Registered  Artefacts / Scatter, Midden / *Registered Knowledge  757950mE 7111850mN  pp1464
Restrictions Site Scatter Holder names available Zone 49 [Reliable]
from DAA
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Appendix J Heritage Council of Western Australia InHerit
Database Search Results

Shark Bay Resources Dredging Shark Bay Resources Pty Ltd



INHERIT

FR

HERITAGE COUNCIL

% S T E ]
_ '5;-}1% STATEHERITAGE OFFICE Our heritage places
L
GOVERNMENT OF
WESTERN AUSTRALIA
Place Local [
Place Name(s) Address
Number Government
18646 || Gudrun Shipwreck Shark Bay Shark Bay
11927 || Pearl Camps - site Shark Bay Shark Bay

) ) Carrarang Peninsula
11729 || Carrarang Lifeboat (ruins) Shark B Shark Bay
ark Bay

Off Denham-
11731 || 40 Mile Water Shed Overlander Rd Shark Shark Bay
Bay

Off Denham-
11734 || Denham-Hamelin Pool Telegraph Line Overlander Rd Shark Shark Bay
Bay

Francois Peron

3606 Peron Homestead National Park Shark Shark Bay
Bay
Hamelin Pool Shark

23885 || Fmr Post Master's Quarters Shark Bay

Bay

Lot 346 Hamelin Pool
11723 || Flagpole Shark Bay
Rd Shark Bay

11722 || Grave of Onslow Thomas Carmody Lot 346 Hamelin Pool Shark Bay




Rd Shark Bay

Hamelin Pool Post Office, Post Master's Qtrs & Telegraph

Lot 50 Hamelin Pool

11720 Shark Bay
Station (fmr) (Flint Cliff Telegraph Station) Rd Shark Bay
Lot 55 Hamelin Pool
11724 || Shell Quarry Shark Bay
Rd Shark Bay
Fmr Hamelin Pool Post & Telegraph Station (Flint Cliff Hamelin Pool Shark
24478 ) Shark Bay
Telegraph Station) Bay Shark Bay
11732 || Canning Factory Site Herald Bight Shark Bay || Shark Bay
. ) . L'Haridon Bight Shark
11726 || L'Haridon Bight Shell Spits B Shark Bay
ay
Shark Bay Police Station (Shark Bay Police Station i
17384 Main Rd Shark Bay Shark Bay
(Denham))
11733 || Monkey Mia Grave Site Monkey Mia Shark Bay || Shark Bay
Nanga Station Shark
11735 || Nanga No.1 Bore Shark Bay
Bay
. ) Nanga Station Shark
2370 Pioneer Museum (Fmr Shark Bay Road Boards Office) B Shark Bay
ay
4053 Wolgedda Pioneer Cottage Nanga Station Shark Shark Bay




Bay

Peron Peninsula Shark

15268 || Uranie Land Camp Shark Bay
Bay
Peron Station Shark

11929 || Peron No. 1 Bore Shark Bay
Bay

11725 || Point Petit Bore Point Petit Shark Bay Shark Bay

o ) Off Useless Loop Rd

11730 || Tamala Homestead, Outbuildings and Cottage Ruins Shark Bay

Shark Bay
) various locations Shark
11736 || Shipwrecks Shark Bay

Bay
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